Mentor Municipal Cemetery

FEE SCHEDULE
Total Resident
Resident Graves Grave Fee Maintanence Fee Deed Fee Grave Fee
Adult Grave $650.00 $250.00 $50.00 $950.00
Cremation Grave $550.00 $250.00 $50.00 $850.00
Infant Grave $175.00 $250.00 $50.00 $475.00
Total
Non-Resident

Non-Resident Graves Grave Fee Maintenance Fee Deed Fee Grave Fee
Adult Grave $1,300.00 $425.00 $50.00 $1,775.00
Cremation Grave $850.00 $425.00 $50.00 $1,325.00
Infant Grave $350.00 $425.00 $50.00 $825.00
Interment Prices Full Burial Cremains
Before 1:00PM Weekday $600.00 $400.00
After 1:00PM Weekday $725.00 $550.00
Saturday-Before 12:00PM $850.00 $500.00
Saturday-After 12:00PM $1,075.00 $700.00
All Holidays $1,200.00 $850.00
Notification past 12:00PM Thursday, the call in time.
Saturday-Before 12:00PM $1,185.00 $545.00
Saturday-After 12:00PM $1,590.00 $805.00

With purchase At foot of
Interment-Infant of a grave adult grave
Before 1:00PM Weekday No Charge $210.00
After 1:00PM Weekday $175.00 $320.00
Saturday-Before 12:00PM $350.00 $350.00
Saturday-After 12:00PM $640.00 $640.00
All Holidays $850.00 $850.00
Notification past 12:00PM Thursday, the call in time.
Saturday-Before 12:00PM $480.00 $905.00
Saturday-After 12:00PM $850.00 $1,310.00

Disinterment - during regular business hours

Adult Full Burial $1,000.00
Adult Cremation $400.00
Columbarium $300.00
Infant $300.00
Transfer Fee $200.00

Resident Columbarium Niches
Niche-Rows A & B
Niche-Rows C & F
Niche-Rows D & E

Non-Resident Columbarium
Niches

Niche-Rows A & B
Niche-Rows C & F
Niche-Rows D & E

Total Resident

Niche Fee Maintenance Fee Deed Fee Niche Fee
$660.00 $250.00 $50.00 $960.00
$770.00 $250.00 $50.00 $1,070.00
$880.00 $250.00 $50.00 $1,180.00

Total
Non-Resident

Niche Fee Maintenance Fee Deed Fee Grave Fee

$1,320.00 $425.00 $50.00 $1,795.00

$1,540.00 $425.00 $50.00 $2,015.00
$1,760.00 $425.00 $50.00 $2,235.00

Columbarium Niche interior size is: 11” x 11” x 11” (2 cremains maximum)

Inscription Fees

Inscription - for Single
Inscription - for Double
Inscription-to Add Death Year

12 characters per line
Family Last Name
First Name & Middle Initial
Year of Birth & Death

Interment - Niche

Before 1:00PM Weekday
After 1:00PM Weekday
Saturday-Before 12:00PM
Saturday-After 12:00PM
All Holidays

Notification past 12:00PM Thursday, the call in time.

Saturday-Before 12:00PM
Saturday-After 12:00PM

$200.00
$250.00
$100.00

$350.00
$500.00
$450.00
$650.00
$850.00

$545.00
$805.00

Mentor Municipal Cemetery
6881 Hopkins Road, Mentor, OH 44060
www.cityofmentor.com

(440) 974-5733

RATES EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2026



FOUNDATION FEE SCHEDULE

If only one grave is purchased, the foundation cannot be larger than 3’ 6” in length.

Stone no longer than 3 feet.

Foundation Size

FLUSH ONLY 2’x1
3'x1
4'x1

SINGLE GRAVE 3’6" x1'6”

DOUBLE GRAVE 7' x1'6”

TRIPLE GRAVE 11'x 1’6"

QUAD GRAVE 14’ x 1'6”

VETERANS MARKER FOUNDATIONS
e  Flush Bronze
e Upright

CEMETERY SECTION MAP
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Fee
$210
$300
$400
$360
$700
$1,060

$1,350

$280
$365
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Mentor Municipal Cemetery
6881 Hopkins Road
Mentor, OH 44060
www.cityofmentor.com
(440) 974-5733
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